0810
1
Installation / control technique
Switching relay IK 8701, IL 8701, IN 8701
Input-output interface relay
· According to EN 61 810-1
· Optionally contacts with up to a maximum of 4 changeover contacts
· High thermal current Ith

Mounting: DIN rail EN 50 022
Weight: 510 g
Ordering example
BN 3081.63 /_ _ AC 230 V 50/60 Hz
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contacts
Type
Dimensions
Width x height x depth: 100 x 74 x 121 mm
Characteristics
Application example
Contact multiplication of the emergency-stop module BO 5988
Contact multiplication of emergency-stop modules by two-channel connection of the BN 3081
Single-channel connection of the BN 3081 to emergency-stop modu0,les is also possible. The wires indicated by the dotted lines are omitted for this
prupose, and a jumper must be inserted between terminals A1(+) and A3 of BN 3081. When incorporating the unit in the installation, observe the
applicable regulations of the employers professional liability insureance association responsible for you.
Limit curve for arc-free operation for resistive load
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail dold-relays@t-online.de • internet http://www.dold.com
• Postf. 1251 • Tel. +49 7723 654 0 • Telefax +49 7723 654 356
2
BN 5983 .53 /_ _ _ AC 230 V 50/60 Hz
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contacts
Type
Variants Technical data
General data
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range: - 15 ... + 55°C
at max. 90 % humidity
Clearance and creepage
distances
overvoltage category /
contamination level: 4 kV / 2 DIN VDE 0110-1 (04.97)
EMC
Electrostatic discharge: 8 kV (air) EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation: 10 V / m EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients: 2 kV EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages
between
wires for power supply: 1 kV EN 61 000-4-5
between wire and ground: 4 kV EN 61 000-4-5
Interference suppression: Limit value class B EN 55 011
Degree of protection: Housing: IP 40 EN 60 529
Terminals: IP 20 EN 60 529
Housing: Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance: Amplitude 0,35 mm EN 60 068-2-6
frequency: 10 ... 55 Hz
Climate resistance: 15 / 55 / 04 EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation: EN 50 005
Wire connection: 2 x 2,5 mm2 solid or
2 x 1,5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
DIN 46 228
Wire fixing: Flat terminals with self-lifting
clamping piece EN 60 999
Removable terminal strip
Mounting: DIN rail EN 50 022
Weight: 840 g
BN 5983.53/60: with CSA approval
BN 5983.53/61: with UL approval
BN 5983.53/101: Release delay of K1 approx. 800 ms
BN 5983.53/104:
For switching small loads of 1 mVA ... 7 VA or 1 mW ... 7 W in the ranges
0,1 ... 60 V and 1 ... 300 mA.
The device is also suitable for switching the maximum switching current.
However, this will burn off the gold plating of the contacts, so that
switching of small loads is no longer possible afterwards.
BN 5983.53/106: